OP \$165.00 410814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Smith Wines LLC		10/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northwest Giants, LLC	
Street Address:	820 Mill Creek Road	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4108142	THE MODERNIST PROJECT
Serial Number:	86650754	IT'S JUST WINE, DRINK IT
Serial Number:	86825191	WE ARE WASHINGTON
Serial Number:	86825196	THE ORIGINAL GROWER BRAND
Serial Number:	86825200	THE FIRST GROWER BRAND
Serial Number:	87056801	BRONCHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56557-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander M. Montgomery
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander M. Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Charles Smith Wines LLC to NorthWest Giants LLC#page1.tif source=Charles Smith Wines LLC to NorthWest Giants LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHARLES SMITH WINES
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC" TO
"NORTHWEST GIANTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4351821 8100 SR# 20166442500

Da

Date: 11-01-16

Authentication: 203259049

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:15 PM 11/01/2016
FILED 01:15 PM 11/01/2016
SR 20166442500 - File Number 4351821

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC

The undersigned does hereby certify on behalf of Charles Smith Wines LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), that:

- 1. The undersigned is the sole Manager of the Company.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "I. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Northwest Giants, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of October 34, 2016.

CHARLES SMITH,

as sole Manager of the Company

56557-0019/133360849.1

RECORDED: 11/30/2016